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surges or static electricity, it is important that all

n To prevent damage to your installation from power
connected devices are properly grounded.

CS22U 2-Port USB Cable KVM Switch User Guide
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Requirements Hardware Review Q Hardware Installation © Specifications
. . — . . Function CS22U
Console 1. Console Monitor Port Befgre beginning the mstallgtlon procedure, ensure that all Computer Connections >
2. Console USB Keyboard / Mouse Port equipment to be connected is powered off. Port Selact R Port Sel
* AVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, or multisync monitor o T td t installati k that all ont seecton emote Port Selector
, , , , Yl 3. Port LEDs o prevent damage to your installation, make sure that a
capable of the highest resolution you will using in 4. KVM Cables devices are properly grounded. Keyboard | 1 x USB Type A Female (Black)
the installation ' Console |,
.R te Port Select ) . . Video 1 x HDB-15 Female (Blue
+ A USB Keyboard g UggoKe bo ze i(;?\; Connector 1. Plug your keyboard. Monitor, and mouse into their ports on Ports (Blue)
- A USB Mouse i gy 0@ t and Mouse tonnectors the CS22U. The USB keyboard and USB mouse ports are Connectors Mouse 1x USB Type A Female (Black)
. Video Connector . . T
labeled with an icon to distinguish them. Keyboard /
4 B Type A Male (Black
2. Plug the USB and video connectors of the attached KVM EVr'\t/l Mouse x USB Type AMale (Black)
Computers cables into their respective ports on the computers you are orts Video 2 x HDB-15 Male (Blue)
: . installing. LEDs Selected 2
;LZ?[ 'fglclzcc))vr::gctr;gstt()btién:tzltlsr?] on each computer 3. Position the Remote Switch within reach on your Computers 09m
i : .
y desktop. Cable Length Remote Port Selector 1.8m
* AVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, or Multisync 4. Turn on the power to the computers. Video 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
video port Operating Temp. 0-50°C
. Environment Storage Temp. -20-60°C
USB Type A ports Humidity 0-80% RH, Non-condensing
Housing Plastic
Ehysicr?l Weight 0.31 kg
roperties Dimensions
(Lx W x H) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U Commutateur KVM a 2 ports avec cable USB Manuel d'utilisation
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Configuration requise Description du matériel @ Installation du matériel O Spécifications techniques

Console 1. Port moniteur de console « Avant de démarrer la procédure d'installation, assurez-vous __ Fonction CS22U
2 p . . e N . Connexions a l'ordinateur 2
. . . Port clavier/souris USB de console que tous les périphériques a connecter sont éteints. Sélection de ports sélecteur de port distant
» Un moniteur VGA, SVGA, XGA, S’XGA ou Ml.JI.tls’ync 3. Voyants des ports « Afin d'éviter d'endommager votre installation, vérifiez que Clavier 1 connecteur USB femelle de
prenant en charge la plus haute résolution utilisée 5 tous les périphériques sont correctement reliés a la terre. type A (noir)
4. Cables KVM peripneriq
sur les ordinateurs de l'installation 5. sélecteur de port distant Ports Ide Vidéo 1 connecteurbII-IDB-15 femelle
: . . . . console e
» Un clavier USB 6. Connecteur clavier/souris USB 1. Branchez le clavier, le moniteur et la souris sur les ports ) 1 connecteu(r Ug)B femelle de
« Une souris USB 7' - ‘ "y correspondants du CS22U. Les ports clavier et souris USB Connecteurs Souris type A (noir)
- Lonnecteur video sont signalés par une icone spécifique qui permet de les Clavier / 4 connecteurs USB males de
i . Ports Souris type A (noirs)
. dlstllnguer facilement. . . KVM . 2 connecteurs HDB-15 males
Ordinateurs 2. Reliez les connecteurs vidéo et USB des cables Vidéo (bleus)

KVM fournis aux ports correspondants des Voyants Port sélectionné 2
ordinateurs a installer. Longueur de Sg%gf:ﬁf&i Sort 09m
3. Placez le commutateur distant sur votre bureau en cable distant 1,8 m

respectant la portée de transmission. Moniteur 2048 x 1536, DDC2B

Les composants suivants doivent étre installés sur
chaque ordinateur a connecter au systéme :

» Un port vidéo VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA ou

Température de

Multisync 4. Allumez les ordinateurs. fonctionnement 0a50°C
« Ports USB de type A Environnement I?omclggégture de -20 460 °C
T
Propriétés ggirgs =€ P(I)?I-? glcll(l;e
physiques TSN 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm
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CS22U USB-KVM-Kabelswitch mit 2 Ports Benutzerhandbuch

Voraussetzungen Hardwareiibersicht @ Hardware installieren © Technische Daten
Konsole 1. Konsolmonitorport « Schalten Sie vor der Installation alle anzuschlieRenden Computeransch'fi‘j’g:?" CS§2U
_ _ 2. USB-Konsol-Tastatur-/Mausanschluss Gerate aus. bort h Port-Auswahlschalter fur
* Ein YGA-, SYGA-, XGAT, SX.GA-Hoder |V|U|tl§yn0' 3. Port-LEDs » Um eine Beschéadigung |hrer Geréte zu vermeiden, miissen ortauswa Gegenstelle
L\j/lomto;, ﬁler |r(1jldeéLa.gedlst,ldlet rrloct:_hste Auflos(;mg 4. KVM-Kabel alle Gerate ordnungsgeman geerdet sein. Tastatur 1x US?S'CI'K\?VQ;/;/eubIem
a"rzus ellen, die Sie in der Instaflation verwenden 5. Port-Auswahlschalter fiir Gegenstelle . ) . . Konsol- | gii4cchirm 1 x HDB-15 Weiblein (blau)
mochten 6. USB-Tastatur-/Mausstecker 1. Verbinden Sie Tastatur, Maus und Monitor mit den ports
* Eine USB-Tastatur 7' Stecker fir Grafiksianal entsprechenden Ports am CS22U. Die USB-Tastatur- und Anschlilsse Maus 1xUSB TKpAWeibIein
« Eine USB-Maus : 9 USB-Mausbuchsen sind mit einem Symbol gekennzeichnet. (schwarz)
. S ] Tastatur/ 4 x USB Typ A Mannlein
2. Verbinden Sie die USB- und Grafikstecker des KVM- Maus (schwarz)
mitgelieferten KVM-Kabels mit den entsprechenden ports ) ) . )
Bildschirm 2 x HDB-15 Mannlein (blau
Computer Ports der zu installierenden Computer. [ED-Anzei A St 5 ( )
. . . -ANzeigen usgewa
Auf den Computern, die mit dem System verbunden 3. Stellen Sie de? SW'th der Gegenstelle in . Computer 09m
werden sollen, muss Folgendes installiert sein: Relchwelte.au lhren chrelbt!sch. Kabellange E?rgéuz\rflv:tglns:halter 1.8m
4. Schalten Sie Ihre Computer ein. Bildschim d 5048 x 1536 DDCIB
* Eine VGA-, SVGA-, XGA-, SXGA- oder Eetri?tbstempetratur 30_5((5)890
: - agertemperatur -20 -
Multisync-Grafikkarte Umgebung - 0-80% rel. Luftfeuchte, nicht
Feuchtigkeit kondensierend
* USB-Anschluss Typ A Gehause Kunststoff
Physische Gewicht 0.31 kg
Eigenschaften | Abmessungen
(Lx B x H) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm
Conmutador KVM de 2 puertos con cable USB Manual del usuario www.aten.com
Requisitos Presentacion del hardware O Instalacion del hardware O Especificaciones
o , . : Funcion CS22U
Consola 1. Puerto para monitor de consola * Antes de iniciar el proceso de instalacion, asegurese de que Conexiones al ordenador 2
« Un monitor VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA o multisync 2. Puerto para teclado / ratén USB de consola todos |0§ €quipos que vaya a cqulectar es't.en apagados. Seleccion de puertos selector de puertos remotos
capaz de re reséntar I ’resolu,cién mas elevada 3. Indicadores LED de los puertos . Par’a evitar dafios en los dispositivos, verifique que todos ellos Teclado 1 conector USB hembra de tipo
p P . 4 les KVM estén conectados a tierra correctamente. A (negro)
que vaya a usar con cualquiera de los ordenadores . Cables Puertos de | \1onitor 1 conector HDB-15 hembra
; . . consola azul
a instalar 5. selector de puertos remotos ) 1. Conecte el teclado, el monitor y el raton a los puertos Conect Rate 1 conector U(SB ht)embra de tipo
: Bn te(tzladSSUE;SB 6. Conector USB para teclado/raton correspondientes del CS22U. Los puertos USB para teclado onectores Ta Iond - : A (nSqug) e
* Un raton 7. Conector grafico . f f ; i ;2 eclado conectores macho ae
9 y ratén vienen marcados con iconos para su identificacion. Puertos Raton fipo A (negros)
2. Conecte los conectores USB y grafico de los KVM Monitor 2 conectores HDB-15 macho
0 cables KVM incluidos a los puertos e (azules)
rdenadores correspondientes de cada uno de los ordenadores 'ED S | Puerto seleccionado 2
En cada ordenador que vaya a conectar al sistema quequiera instalar. Longitud de| | Ordenadores 0,9m
se tienen que instalar los siguientes componentes: 3. Coloque el conmutador remoto en su escritorio de cablge selector de puertos 18m
forma que pueda manipularlo con facilidad. . remotos :
« Una tarjeta grafica VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA 4. Encienda los ordenadores. Monitor 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
. Temperatura de 0a50°C
o Multisync funcionamiento a
Ent Temperatura de R o
+ Puertos USB de tipo A "o | simacenamiento 2080
Humedad 0 a 80% de HR, sin condensar
Carcasa Plastico
Propiedades | Peso 0.31 kg
fisicas ; ;
Dimensiones
(L x An x Al) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm
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CS22U Cavo KVM switch con 2 porte USB Guida dell’'utente

Requisiti Hardware Q@ Installazione dell’hardware @ Specifiche
1. Porta monitor console « Prima di iniziare I'installazione assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi HAIEIENS CS22U
Console . . ) P Collegamenti del computer 2
. o 2. Porta USB tastiera/mouse da collegare siano spenti Solozi el " Solott " .

* Un monitor di tipo VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA o 3. LED della porta » Allo scopo di prevenire danni durante I'installazione, assicurarsi O e pora _ : eerore go aremo.a
Multisyinc che supporti la piu alta risoluzione 4. Cavi KVM che tutti i dispositivi interessati siano dotati di un’adeguata . Tastiera | 1 femmina USB tipo A (nera)
utilizzata durante l'installazione ' Porte di Video 1 connettore femmina HDB-15
Una tastiora USB 5. Selettore porta remota messa a terra. collegamento (blu)

« Una tastiera . . ; i ;

6. Connettore USB di tastiera/mouse ) . . . ) Connettori Mou_se 1 femmina USB tipo A (nera)

* Un mouse USB 7 Connettore video 1. Collegare la tastiera, Il monitor ed il mouse nelle rispettive porte Tastiera/ 4 maschi USB tipo A (neri)

) del CS22U. Per facilitare la distinzione, le porte di tastiera e Porte KVM Mouse :

Computer mouse sono indicate da un’icona. = < Video 2 maschi HZDB'15 (blu)

I ; ; ; ; elezionato

Su ogni computer da collegare al sistema deve 2 '”se”.'e ' connettprl UsB e video d.el cavi KVM in Combputer 09m

installato i : - ) to: dotazione nelle rispettive porte sui computer che Lunghezza P :

essere installato ilseguente equipaggiamento: oi sta installando. del cavo Selettore porta remota 1.8m

. 3. Posizionare lo switch sullo scrivania in maniera Video 2048 x 1536; DDC2B
Lcl)nﬁup:ﬁ:;n\éldeo VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA che sia a portata di mano. cong $emperatura gperativa 0-50°C
; ondizioni emperatura di °
. 4. Accendere i computer ambientali conservazione -20-60°C
* Porte USB tipo A Umidita 0-80% RH, senza condensa
Case Plastica
]Ic?rppr)]rieté Peso 0.31 kg
Isiche Dimensioni
(lungh. x largh.x alt.) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U 27—k #—T LA A FUSB KWR A v F I1—H—HA K www.aten.com  H7R— hBEISERD : +81-3-5615-5811
WEIRTLERE HENE O N—FY9z7€y +r7v7 O H4

1Ay —LFARTLA K-+ P LBET ARET A TOBRNA IS H> TSI L — B S5
arvy—Ji 2. 32V —LUSBF—HR— K/7H RHK— k BELTCESL, :'o/th_g*%ﬂﬁ ‘2 ]

3.~ hLED BB BT RADH A~ S EW b, ET A AAE LS T PERE — VEZRRRKS 2
FEHITHIE L —FDREEIZE L 1=VG6A. 4 KW~ — A : T T—HR—FR USBAA TA AZ X1 (IS5 w95)
SVGA. XGA. SXGA I KV =2 BHENTND I EERBLTCEEL, avy - *

. . FE LFLUY 5. E— RMERKEA S i@ LE=Z D-sub 15> AXx1 (TJL—)
l?gfgt#%—:-rg—h 6.USBF —AR— F/USBY R 345 % 1. avy—LE LTHAT A5 —HK— F/IHR/E= SREE I zz;r%_F/ U854 Ih A2 X1 (75 57)
-USB?P?IZ\ 1L.ETHaxs4% A HCS2UITHEE LTS, 1 IHR UBRZ A TA F#ZX x4 (T59%)

F—IR—FK/IORR—FEAMYPT T E=0 Ay E=4 D-sub 15> # &R x2 (J)L—)
. 7L VRRANERTVET, LED BRA— b 2
Vv EaL—4% 2. KWIOUSBS LUEFH2%5 5 686 T 53> y—ug 2zEa—s8 s on
% S L—AAL e b Eai—42 0@ AER— FAEELTEEL, VE—RERKRE Y 1.8m
g?;ﬁ;;tl FHUTORRERLTLLS 3. UE—rR— FIBRA v FEEYCERE VGAfR R % K2,048 x 1,536, DDC2B
' LTLERL, BERE 0-50° C
VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGAZEF=IEZTILF L4 4 AVELI—BDBREREAVITLTIESLY, s | RERE ~20-60° ¢
BERET —FK R 0-80% RH, #ETHE &
HARBEBRETAH—F H
USB % 4 FAK— b — R TS5RF Y
wesnk (B8 0.31 kg
HEHALZW x D x H 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U 2-£E USB 70| & KVM A x| AFZ X} 710 = www.aten.com Phone: 02-467-6789
= = [o) = = = IE |
NES= =R\, Sl=90 215 O Sl=Sol Mkl O H& A
A== & i XIHI 2 M 1| E o474 = XIH| =0 o ol = CS22U
24 1. 2% BUE ZE - ZHIE MAI5H7| Holl, AZE BE Fu|SO| M0 MM Y= R =P >
) . ) 2. 24 USB7|EE/0IRA XE K| =Holgti|ct, ZE MEN oA ZE ME 7|
< AABOIM AFESHE 71 =2 Y =& KI-st= 3. ZE LED « ALERE BH| Q| &AMS WRISH| QIGHA, PHZE ZE Fu|It & 7|22 1 x USB Type A Female (Z244)
VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, HE| Al BL|E 4. KVM #[0] 2 =5t MRIEIO Y=X| BOIgH|C. 2sze (OS2 1 x HDB-15 Female (m?f:"l"
«USB7|EE 5 217 FE ME7| 1.7|HE, BL|E, OIRAS CS22U &H|o| 2+ ZEN| A HUE SEE/ 1x USB Type A Female (A=41)
- USB A2 6. USB 7| H=/0lSA AUIE] C}. USB 7|2= EEQI USB 0l2A EE0|E 24242| 0jo0| 2 KVM ZE |njo~ 4 x USB Type A Male (224)
7 HlLle HuE 0l EA|=(0f QULLIC BT 2 x FIDB-15 Male (aferA)
= ' B 2. KVM 7ol 22| USB/HIC|2 HHEIE, Mx|ot2 = HEE LED REEE 2
AL _ — = | IT
HE ol siig EEO 242t LI, Aoig Zol [BEH 0.9m
olH AQ|FI= k=3 4 iz =xo M55k == == .
AABIO| HZE B HEEO CF Fu|7}t Mxs| 8. B SSIRIS A A AFE F0] SR HIES 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
— 4. AFE| M2 AHLIC| =X oCc 0-50° C
of 2Lo{0} &} ) ST =T
- VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, HE| Al H|C|Q ZE &2 Mg == -20-60"_C
’ : ’ =R = =& H S AlEA0IA0-80% RH

*USB Type AZE KE] Zg|AEl

HE ol -=.'-7{= 0.31kg

= 37
(7}2 x M2 x =0]) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 cm

CS22U 2-i% O USB #5 2 SKVM % FiL BRI 17] 4% 8 www.aten.com EEFE7HF : 010-5255-0110
= 2 = Y
RHE R EHEN O EHr% O MtgR
12 Wl i 1. B REE RO C EFREEE, ERMOSEENRERENRREEXE. 4 Thee cs22u
. 2. EHlIRUSBRE/ RARiER KD s ABRREIRENKERT, BERIANEEENKENCE PR E R 4 2
« —#VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGAZmultisynch B 3E, 3. EEE I OLEDIERAT L i i O R % ShER IR IRE
EERETERERENTEMERERNREINE 4. KVME # _ o I TXUSB Type A &% (%]
. iUSBEE & . 1. SR . AN RATIESE ECS22U L M B IR . B | RE 1x HDB-1583% (i)
e — N USB?E&/;;E‘E?%Q- USB##&FMUSBRARIE i QIR EERUBER S EEED F‘u’% 1 x USB Type A& ()
oS TR 2. EKVMZ bt By USBRALITUE 2 Sk 43 2 F bl B AR L, | EES 4x USB Type A 23k (&)
7. M MERH O - e 2 x HDB-15 243k (&)
: X - > (85
R, iy 3. g ER RN EERE ERBFAIRANE. LED#E = 4T %Eﬂ% 5 9%\;
" 4z 4. FFRR AR . i A
SHERNLAAREMTHIRE: ‘ KMKE NEXDREE 18 AR
« —#VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, Bl il &m0 WS HE e 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
- FAUSB Type A i BIERE 0-50° C
FARLSE Type A Rk eI 5 5 I 20-60° C
MRE 0-80% RH, Tt 24
= EZh Sy
RS 1 ] 0.31
&T{(Zﬁx%) 7.00 x 8.20 x 2.50 &%

CcS22u Z'EUSB%bﬁiﬁKVM%EH%t}JT@%% ﬁﬁﬁ%?‘é’ﬁé www.aten.com Hﬂﬁﬂ&ﬁg,& - 02-8692-6959
= = 1 L -
RE: TEREEIR O ERE R O LTS
9 ) 1. A e  EBBTEN > BERKEENFERBNERECHE - Thee cs22u
. —4 VGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, = multisync 2. R BIUSBI R/ B LB * RERRRBRER KR  HAMRAEREOERSD TREEE 2
MERSE  ZERET L ERERE TSN 3. EEBl EDiRIn D RS o R
R A - - 4. KVMgt 1S SENAREIEECS22U L I LI - R T USB Type A S5 (%)
. —zﬂﬂisﬁBﬁgﬂgx 5. sl IR R USBE A FUSBBR EZBBIEFBRUNRES - el | &8 1 x HDB-15 B (&)
. _Zﬁusgﬁg 6. USB# R/ 78 R E#5R 2. BKVMEE M RIUSBRIIR i oA e S E i EE A BR 1x USB Type A B (E)
e 7. R 218 - B 4 userype Anm (=)
3N ER RN B EE L REFTRAGE - B | AR -
= 4. BB ALEETR - & 2xHDB-15 2% (%)
= A LEDfE /& Dz 2
SEBHKEBAREN T HRE: SRS Tk 09 AR
« —4HVGA, SVGA, XGA, SXGA, S ERE Nl kgg 1.8 AR
° M#H USB Type AE#:IB 1R ERAT 2048 x 1536, DDC2B
BIERE 0-50° C
TERETR I R RE -20-60° C
RE 0-80% RH, ki
% E
T 031 AT
1) ==
e Ry 7.00x 8.20 x 2.50 A%
(ExExB) HUXCLINLOT R




